1
RS-232 & IP Control Protocol
(For firmware version UDP20X-54-1127 or above. Last Updated December 15, 2017.)
RS-232:
The OPPO UDP-203/UDP-205 is equipped with an RS-232 port for wired remote control. The RS-232
port is configured as a DCE device using a female 9-pin D-Sub type connector. The pin out of the
UDP-203/UDP-205 RS-232C port is as the following:
Pin 2 3 5

used.
 Chapter: Current chapter or track number. For example: 003.
 Type Code:
  E – Total Elapsed time
R S - 2 3 2  &  I P  C O N T R O L  P R O T O C O L
19
  R – Total Remaining time
  T – Title Elapsed time
  X – Title Remaining time
  C – Chapter/track Elapsed time
  K – Chapter/track Remaining time
 Example: UTC 001 001 C 00:01:23
UVO - Video Resolution Update:
 Sent when the source content resolution or the output resolution is changed.
 Parameters: Source resolution (7 chars), space, Output resolution (7 chars)
 Resolution Names:
  _480I60 – 480i 60/59.94Hz
  _480P60 – 480p 60/59.94Hz
  _576I50 – 576i 50Hz
  _576P50 – 576p 50Hz
  _720P60 – 720p 60/59.94Hz
  _720P50 – 720p 50Hz
  1080I60 – 1080i 60/59.94Hz
  1080I50 – 1080i 50Hz
  1080P60 – 1080p 60/59.94Hz
  1080P50 – 1080p 50Hz
  1080P24 – 1080p 24Hz
  1080P23 – 1080p 23.97Hz
  _UHD60_ - UHD 60Hz/59.94Hz
  _UHD24_ - UHD 24Hz/23.97Hz